(9) The licensee shall not serve more than four (4) individual samples to a patron
during a liquor tasting.

(10) Alcohol samples shall be in open containers and shall be provided to a patron
free of charge.

(11) The licensee may conduct tastings on no more than one hundred fifty-six (156)
days per year.

(12) No manufacturer of spirituous or vinous liquors shall induce a licensee through
free goods or financial or in-kind assistance to favor the manufacturer’s products being sampled
at a liquor tasting. The licensee shall bear the financial and all other responsibility for a liquor